Instruction and Operating
Manual
Valve Position Monitor
LSB-3000 Series
Power-Genex Ltd.
                       LSB-3000 Series
www.powergenex.com                    1
Safety Instructions 1

                       LSB-3000 Series
www.powergenex.com                    6
5. Part Numbering System (order code)
LSB — 3 x x x — x x x x x — x x
Body Material Aluminum die-cast 0
 Stainless steel 316 1
Switches / Sensors *
Mechanical
switches
2 x SPDT   0
 4 x SPDT   2
 2 x DPDT / OMRON or ITW  3
Proximity
sensors
2 x NJ2-V3-N / P&F  4
 4 x NJ2-V3-N / P&F  5
 2 x NJ2-12GK-SN / P&F
2 x NJ4-12GK-SN / P&F
6
 2 x NBB3-V3-Z4  7
 2 x NBB3-V3-E3  9
 2 x PSN17-5D PNP or NPN  8
 Magnet
proximity
sensors
2 x MS-20 C
2 x MS-100 D
 GO
switches
2 x GO switches
P
Honeywell
switches
2 x SPDT (Silver)  J
 4 x SPDT (Silver)  K
 2 x SPDT (Gold)  L
 4 x SPDT (Gold)  M
Position Transmitter None   0
4 ~ 20mA output signal   P
Explosion proof KC – Ex d IIC     K
 IECEx / ATEX Ex d IIC     I
 KC – Ex ia IIC     A
Ingress Protection IP66      6
IP code IP67      7
 IP68      8
Beacon / Indicator Beacon indicator (90° - open / close)        A
Bottom indicator (90° - open / close)        B
 Beacon & Bottom indicator (90° - open / close)        C
 Other flow direction indicator (L or T port) **        D
Electrical PF 3/4          A
Connections NPT 3/4 (LSB-31xx only NPT 3/4)          B
 PF 1/2          C
 NPT 1/2          D
 M20          E
 M25          F
Numbers of Electrical
Connections
2 pcs           2
3 pcs           3
                       LSB-3000 Series
www.powergenex.com                    7
Feedback Shaft
Rotary type
NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)             N
 Fork lever             F
Linear type
Stroke 10 ~ 40mm             A
 Stroke 10 ~ 80mm             B
 Stroke 10 ~ 150mm             C
 Stroke 10 ~ 200mm             D
Mounting Bracket  None              N
 30 x 80 x 20(H)   -  VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)              1
 30 x 80 x 30(H)   -  VDI / VDE3845 (IEC60534-6-2)              2